St. Joseph County Department of Health

“To promote health and wellness with compassion and integrity through partnerships,
education, protection, and advocacy for all who reside in and visit St. Joseph County.”

ST. JOSEPH COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Prevent. Promote. Protect.

St. Joseph County Department of Health
227 W. Jefferson Boulevard
8™ Floor Boardroom
South Bend, IN 46601

Onsite Wastewater Advisory Board
October 24, 2025
3:00-4:00 p.m.

e Canceled due to lack of agenda items.
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Board Position

Appointment

Chair
Vice Chair
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Member
Member
Counsel

St. Joseph County Board of Health - Biologist

St. Joseph County Commissioners - Soil Scientist

St. Joseph County Commissioners

St. Joseph County Commissioners - Builder/Developer
St. Joseph County Council - Builder/Developer

St. Joseph County Council - Septic Installer

St. Joseph County Council - Septic Installer

St. Joseph County Board of Health - Hydrologist

St. Joseph County Council - Realtor

St. Joseph County Council - Civil Engineer

Automatic - St. Joseph County Engineer

Automatic - Area Plan Commission Executive Director
Automatic - Environmental Health Unit Director

St. Joseph County Board of Health - Municipal Water/Waste

Director
St. Joseph County Board of Health - At-Large

St. Joseph County Board of Health - County Health Officer

Term Expiration
08/15/2026

07/07/2026
12/31/2025
07/07/2026
04/30/2028
07/07/2026
12/31/2025
08/15/2026
12/31/2027
12/31/2025
N/A

N/A

N/A

The Title VI Coordinator has made available at this meeting a voluntary Public Involvement Survey to collect demographic
data to monitor and demonstrate St. Joseph County’s compliance with its non-discrimination obligations under Title VI and
Federal Regulation 23CFR 200.9(b)(4), and more importantly, ensure that affected communities and interested persons are
provided equal access to public involvement. Compliance is voluntary. However, to demonstrate compliance with the federal
regulation, the information requested must be documented when provided. It will not be used for any other purpose, except to
show that those who are affected or have an interest in proceedings, or the proposed project have been given an opportunity to
provide input throughout the process.



